THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 91 - 2009

A BY-LAW FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND WILCO CONTRUCTION INC TO PERFORM WORKS ASSOCIATED WITH THE DOWNTOWN REVITALIZATION 2009 LANDSCAPING

WHEREAS Council awarded the tender for the Downtown Revitalization 2009 Landscaping Works at their May 19, 2009 meeting of Council; and

WHEREAS the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to enter into a Contract between The Corporation of the City of Kenora and WILCO CONSTRUCTION INC. with respect to the professional landscaping and completion of such for the Downtown Revitalization Project;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. **THAT** the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora are hereby authorized to extend the Contract between The Corporation of the City of Kenora and Wilco Construction Inc. in accordance with the same terms and conditions set out in the original contract.
- 2. **THAT** this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

BY-LAW READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 15th DAY OF JUNE, 2009

BY-LAW READ A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS 15th DAY OF JUNE, 2009

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:

___ MAYOR

Leonard P. Compton

_ CITY CLERK

Joanne L. McMillin